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MOTION OF AFFORDABLE MAIL ALLIANCE  
FOR LEAVE TO FILE ONE DAY OUT OF TIME 

(August 18, 2010) 
 

The Affordable Mail Alliance hereby moves for leave to file a document 

entitled “Affordable Mail Alliance Mailer Impact Statements” today, one day 

out of time.  The delay was caused by the complexity of assembling and filing 

the document, which is a compendium of several dozen statements by 

representatives of individual trade associations and mailers that are 

members of the Affordable Mail Alliance.  The Commission’s e-filing system 

was unable to accept the document, apparently because of the nature of some 

of the pdf files included in the compendium.  With the assistance of the staff 

in the Commission’s docket room today, we were able to combine the files into 

a single pdf in a form that could be uploaded. 

The Affordable Mail Alliance does not believe that any participant will 

be prejudiced by the one-day delay. 
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     Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
 
 

Ian D. Volner  

David M. Levy  

Matthew D. Field  

VENABLE LLP 

575 Seventh Street, N.W. 

Washington DC   20004 

(202) 344-4800 

idvolner@venable.com  

dlevy@venable.com 

 

Counsel for Affordable Mail Alliance, 

Alliance of Nonprofit Mailers,  

Association for Postal Commerce,  

and Magazine Publishers of America  

 

David R. Straus 

THOMPSON COBURN LLP 

1909 K Street, N.W. 

Suite 600 

Washington DC   20006 

(202) 585-6921 

dstraus@thompsoncoburn.com 

 

Counsel for American Business 

Media 

Anthony W. Conway 

Executive Director 

ALLIANCE OF NONPROFIT MAILERS 

Suite 610 

1211 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 

Washington DC   20036-2705 

(202) 462-5132 

Tony@nonprofitmailers.org 

 

For Alliance of Nonprofit  Mailers 

 

 

C. Hamilton Davison 

President & Executive Director 

AMERICAN CATALOG MAILERS  

     ASSOCIATION, INC. 

PO Box 41211 

Providence RI   02940-1211 

(800) 509-9514 

hdavison@catalogmailers.org 

 

For American Catalog Mailers 

Association, Inc. 

 

 

Jan Poling  

VP, General Counsel & Corporate 

Secretary 

AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER  

     ASSOCIATION 

1111 19th Street, NW, Suite 800, 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

(202) 463-2590  

Jan.poling@afandpa.org  

 

For American Forest & Paper 

Association 

Jerry Cerasale 

Senior Vice President for Government  

   Affairs 

DIRECT MARKETING ASSOCIATION, INC. 

1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 1100 

Washington DC   20036 

jcerasale@the-dma.org 

 

Counsel for Direct Marketing 

Association,  Inc. 
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Maynard H. Benjamin, CAE 

President and CEO 

ENVELOPE MANUFACTURERS  

     ASSOCIATION 

500 Montgomery Street, Suite 550 

Alexandria VA   22314-1565 

(703) 739-2200 

mhbenjamin@envelope.org  

 

For Envelope Manufacturers 

Association 

 

 

Mury L. Salls  

DST MAILING SERVICES  

1100 Investment Blvd  

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 

 

President, Major Mailers Association  

 

Ken Garner 

President & CEO 

MAILING & FULFILLMENT SERVICE  

     ASSOCIATION 

1421 Prince Street, Suite 410 

Alexandria VA   22314-2806 

(800) 333-6272 

 

For Mailing & Fulfillment Service 

Association 

 

 

Tonda F. Rush 

KING & BALLOW  

PO Box 50301  

Arlington VA   22205 

(703) 237-9801 

trush@americanpressworks.com 

 

Counsel to National Newspaper 

Association 

William B. Baker 

WILEY REIN LLP 

1776 K Street NW 

Washington DC   20006 

(202) 719.7255 

wbaker@wileyrein.com  

 

Counsel for National Postal Policy 

Council 
 
 
Joseph E. Schick 
Director, Postal Affairs 
QUAD/GRAPHICS, INC. 
N63W23075 State Hwy 74 
Sussex, WI 53089 
(414) 566-4134 
joe.schick@qg.com 
 
For Quad/Graphics, Inc. 

 

 

Michael Makin 

President & CEO 

PRINTING INDUSTRIES OF AMERICA 

200 Deer Run Road 

Sewickly PA   15143 

(412) 741-6860 

mmakin@printing.org 

 

For Printing Industries of America 

 

 

Gian-Carlo Peressutti 

Senior Vice President, Public Affairs 

RR DONNELLEY 

99 Park Avenue 

New York NY   10016 

(212) 502-1391 

 

For RR Donnelley 
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